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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 47-continued 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN·I Gen. 

II No. 

I 
B.P. Ref. From To 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

59.08.0991 Knitted ... pilches .. "I I .. I 39 I 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Electricity Department-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts for $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Non-destructive testing: New Plymouth Power Project MetIabs (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

82,089.50 

E. B. MACKENZIE, General Manager. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Wellington Urban Motorway: Hawkestone Street to Bowen Street section 

Architectura/-
Girls' Training Centre, Weymouth, stage II 
NZED., Hamilton: extensions to No.2 substation 
HMNZS Irirangi, Waiouru Military Camp: administration block and senior ranks 

accommodation 

Successful Tenderer 

Milne Construction Ltd. 

Colson Builders Ltd. 
Holman Construction Ltd. . . 
Field Construction Ltd. 

RNZAF base, Ohakea: design, supply and installation of 3 automatic fire Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd. 
sprinkler systems 

Central Hawke's Bay College: new heating reticulation 
Charles Fergusson Building, Wellington: subcontract for supply of boilers 
University of Canterbury, flam: English/Education Block ., 
Burnside High School: standard 'Nelson' classroom, block II 
Cashmere High School: team teaching block 9B 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: construction of two single men's ablution 

blocks 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: fabrication of 65 garages at Twizel 

Housing-
Contract No. 44/167: three single units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 44/168: three single units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 158/12/119: three single units at Kaikoura 
Contract No. 185/12/85: 12 single units at Twizel .. 
Contract No. 185/12/86: 11 single units at Twizel .. 
Contract No. 185/12/87: four single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 185/12/88: three single units at Twizel 

J. J. O'Connor Ltd. 
Mason Anderson Ltd. 
M. L. Paynter Ltd. 
Duffield and Barron Construction Ltd. 
Rea Enterprises Ltd. 
E. R. Botting Construction Co. Ltd. 

V. B. Benton Ltd. 

G. Langridge 
G. Langridge 
R. J. Arthur 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 
De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

1,823,430.24 

309,765.59 
22,897.00 
92,400.00 

89,800.00 

25,700.00 
41,118.00 

943,744.00 
184,823.20 
41,811.00 
32,726.06 

29,741.75 

28,400.00 
28,578.00 
41,674.49 
79,323.00 
72,616.00 
30,275.00 
24,780'00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


