## 29 June

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 47-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C		CELLANEOUS	<u> </u>		<u>[</u>	<u> </u>		· ·
59.08.099		••   ••		••	••	39	••	••
Dated at	Wellington this 29th day of June 1972.			<b>J.</b> .	A. KEA	N, Com	ptroller of	Customs.

New Zealand Electricity Department—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts for \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work				Amount of Tender Accepted \$		
Non-destructive testing: New Plymouth Power Project	••	••	••	Metlabs (New Zealand) Ltd	• •• •	82,089.50
				E. B. MAC	KENZIE, Ger	eral Manager.
		. ·		÷	# <b>a</b>	
				·		

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

		Amount of
Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—		\$
Wellington Urban Motorway: Hawkestone Street to Bowen Street section	Milne Construction Ltd	1,823,430.24
Architectural—		
Girls' Training Centre, Weymouth, stage II	Colson Builders Ltd	309,765.59
NZED., Hamilton: extensions to No. 2 substation	Holman Construction Ltd	22,897.00
HMNZS Irirangi, Waiouru Military Camp: administration block and senior ranks accommodation	Field Construction Ltd	92,400.00
RNZAF base, Ohakea: design, supply and installation of 3 automatic fire sprinkler systems	Reliance Fire Fighting Equipment Ltd.	89,800.00
Central Hawke's Bay College: new heating reticulation	J. J. O'Connor Ltd.	25,700.00
Charles Fergusson Building, Wellington: subcontract for supply of boilers	Mason Anderson Ltd	41,118.00
University of Canterbury, Ilam: English/Education Block	M. L. Paynter Ltd	943,744.00
Burnside High School: standard 'Nelson' classroom, block II	Duffield and Barron Construction Ltd.	184,823.20
Cashmere High School: team teaching block 9B	Rea Enterprises Ltd.	41,811.00
Upper Waitaki Power Development: construction of two single men's ablution blocks	E. R. Botting Construction Co. Ltd	32,726.06
	V. B. Benton Ltd	29,741.75
Housing-		
Contract No. 44/167: three single units at Rotorua	G. Langridge	28,400.00
Contract No. 44/168: three single units at Rotorua	G. Langridge	28,578.00
Contract No. 158/12/119: three single units at Kaikoura	R. J. Arthur	41,674.49
Contract No. 185/12/85: 12 single units at Twizel	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd.	79,323.00
Contract No. 185/12/86: 11 single units at Twizel	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd.	72,616.00
Contract No. 185/12/87: four single units at Twizel	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd	30,275.00
Contract No. 185/12/88: three single units at Twizel	De Geest Bros. Construction Ltd	24,780.00
	I H MACKY Commission	on of Wonles

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.